January 17, 2019

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL Attn: Ms. Carrie Stoltz
ENGINEERING, SURVEYING 107 Sutliff Avenue

Rhinelander, WI 54501

Subject:

Update Report

Lou John Appraisal

300 N Keller Avenue
Amery, WI

BRRTS #03-49-514936
PECFA #54001-1026-00

Dear Ms. Stoltz:

Enclosed is the Update Report for the above referenced site. This report is specific to the
completion of the approved remedial action, injection of granulated carbon, monitoring well
installation and a single post remedial groundwater sampling event.

Please call me with questions or comments toll free at 877-734-7745 or contact me electronically at

dlarsen@reiengineering.com.

Sincerely,
REI Engineering, Ing

‘David N. Larsen, P.C.
Senior Hydrogeologist/Project Manager

Enclosure

CC: Haley Appraisal, LLC., Attn: Mr. Pat Haley, 333 30t Ave, Clear Lake, WI 54005

®
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UPDATE REPORT

LOU JOHN APPRAISAL
300 N KELLER AVENUE
AMERY, WI 54001

BRRTS #03-49-514936
PECFA #54001-1026-00

REI #6190

The recommendations contained in this report are based on the information
obtained from our study of the site and were arrived at in accordance with accepted
hydrogeologic and our study of the site and were arrived at in accordance with
accepted hydrogeologic and engineering practices at this time and location.

"1, David Larsen, hereby certify that I am a registered Professional Geologist in the
state of Wisconsin as defined in Wisconsin Statues Chapter 470.01. I also certify that
I am a hydrogeologist as that term is defined in s. NR 712.03 (1), Wis. Adm. Code,
and that, to the best of my knowledge, all of the information contained in this
document is correct and the document was prepared in compliance with all
applicable requirements in chs. NR 700 to 726, Wis. Adm. Code.”

712.03 (3), Wis. Adm. Code, and that, to the best of my knowledge, all of the
information contained in this document is correct and the document was prepared in
compliance with all applicable requirements in chs. NR 700 to 726, Wis. Adm.
Code."

) o 1717

nvirbnmeatal Scientist Date
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LOU JOHN APPRAISAL
300 N KELLER AVENUE
AMERY, WI 54001

BRRTS #03-49-514936
PECFA #54001-1026-00

REI #6190

1.0 INTRODUCTION

REI is providing an Update Report for the former Lou John Appraisal site. The site is
located in the SEY , SWV4 , Section 28, Township 33N, Range 16W, City of Amery, Polk County,
Wisconsin (Figure 1). The Wisconsin Transverse Mercator (WTM) coordinates for the

site are 334865, 540526.

1.1 Purpose of Report
This report presents the results of the completed remedial response action and
continued post remedial groundwater monitoring was performed at the former Lou

John Appraisal site.

The property was previously used as a gas station and soil and groundwater related
petroleum contamination has been identified beneath the surface. The site is currently
operated as Hudson Staffing. The site layout as well as all soil and groundwater

sampling points are presented on Figure 2.

2.0 SUMMARY OF WORK

2.1 Carbon Based Injection
Between October 15-18, 2018, REI was on site to oversee the proposed carbon-
based injection scope of services. Geologic Restoration, PLLC, of Pineville, North

Carolina mobilized to the site with a CleanInject ® injection trailer and Gestra
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Engineering, Inc. of Milwaukee, WI was subcontracted to provide Geoprobe

services.

2.1.1 Carbon Based Injection - Proposed Scope of Services

A total of nine (9) injection borings were proposed to be completed for this project.
Each boring would be advanced using traditional Geoprobe methodologies. The
injections were proposed starting at a depth of six (6) feet below land surface (bls) and
terminate at a depth of eighteen (18) feet bls. Injections were to be completed every
two (2) feet, with a total of seven (7) injection intervals per boring. A total of 5,040
pounds of carbon was proposed to be injected into the subsurface at the Lou John
Appraisal site. The carbon injectate (GR-320-IRC™) is typically mixed at a 1:1 ratio

with water onsite prior to injection into the subsurface.

2.1.2 Carbon Based Injection - Completed Scope of Services

A total of ten (10) injection borings were completed and two (2) were terminated at a
depth less than eighteen (18) feet bls. Carbon was injected into each of the intervals
as proposed unless formation pressure was too great or when carbon slurry daylighted
at the surface. The injection borings were completed to depths ranging from six to
eighteen (6-18) feet bls. Carbon injection probe CIPY was completed to a depth of
twelve (12) feet bls before daylighting of the carbon slurry required the injection to be
terminated. The previous eight (8) borings (CIP1-CIP8) were each advanced to the
target depth of eighteen (18) feet bls. Carbon injection probe CIP10 was advanced to
inject the remaining carbon that was not able to be injected as initially proposed.
Additionally, REI had approximately 250 pounds of extra carbon and received WDNR
project manager permission to inject the extra carbon into the Lou John Appraisal site.

A total of 5,300 pounds of carbon was injected into the subsurface on this project.

One of the negative side effects of the carbon injection process is the displacement of
the existing formation water by the carbon slurry. Approximately 2,600 gallons of
water and 5,300 pounds of carbon were injected into the subsurface. While injecting

below the water table, the carbon slurry will displace the groundwater it is being
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injected into. The displaced water was likely responsible for the detections observed

in the groundwater collected from MW2 on December 11, 2018.

Figure 2 presents the locations of the completed carbon injection borings. A
breakdown of the boring specific injection intervals is provided in Appendix A.
Borehole abandonment forms are included in Appendix B. Photographs of the carbon
injection process are included in Appendix C. Overall the completion of the proposed

carbon injection scope of services went as planned and minimal daylighting occurred.

2.2 Groundwater Monitoring and Analytical Results
Groundwater monitoring well AAMW?Y was the only well to report the presence of
petroleum compounds above NR 140.10 Groundwater Quality Enforcement Standard

(ES) limits prior to the completion of the carbon injection scope of services.

REI personnel were onsite on December 11, 2018 to complete post injection
groundwater sampling events at all wells. Depth to water and water level elevations
are reported in Table 1. Groundwater samples were submitted to Pace Analytical,
Green Bay, Wisconsin for analysis of PVOC and naphthalene compounds.
Groundwater analytical results are summarized in Tables 2a-n. The complete

laboratory analytical reports are included as Appendix D.

Carbon injection was completed in October 2018 and REI sampled the wells in
December 2018. Comparison of pre and post injection samples for each well is

discussed below:

MW1: was historically non-detect for all analyzed parameters and remained
non-detect following carbon injection.

MW2: historically had low level detections and lab qualified results, post
injection detections may be due to displacement of formation water during
injection activities. Additional groundwater sampling is anticipated to

document reduction in contaminant concentrations.
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MWa3: other than the first sampling event, MW3 was historically non-detect for
all analyzed parameters, and remained non-detect following carbon injection.
BAAMWSG6: was historically non-detect for all analyzed parameters and remained
non-detect following carbon injection.

BAAMWTI: has history of persistent LNAPL in well. While LNAPL was still
observed in well following injection, the dissolved phase contamination
appears to be reducing. Additional sampling will be required to develop post

injection contaminant trends.
Figure 3 is a water table contour map for the December 11, 2018 groundwater
sampling event. Groundwater is shown flowing from the east to the west and is

consistent with historical groundwater flow directions.

3.0 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

The degree and extent of the groundwater contaminant plume appears to be
adequately defined. While LNAPL remains in AAMWY post injection, the subsurface
injection of the activated carbon should result in a reduction in the dissolved phase
petroleum concentrations in the groundwater. The injection area was limited to the
immediate vicinity of the former tank bed area. For the purposes of this investigation,
the primary focus will be the reduction in groundwater contaminant concentrations
near the former tank bed area. If the carbon based injectate was properly installed,
there should be a noticeable reduction in the contaminant loading that was occurring
beneath the former tank bed. This reduction first should be observed in groundwater

contaminant concentrations at well AAMWT.

REI is recommending additional groundwater sampling be completed to adequately
demonstrate the effectiveness of the carbon based injectate. REI is recommending the
completion of the approved quarterly groundwater sampling for PVOC and

naphthalene compounds.

Responsive. Efficient. Innovative. 4
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APPENDIX A

CARBON INJECTION SUMMARY REPORT

Responsive. Efficient. Innovative.




GEOLOGIC RESTORATION, PLLC GR18-006: Lou John

Slurry Carbon
mm (Ibs) (lbs) | Sturry/ Carbon “

11200 1500 300 5.00 200 10/15/2018
2 1600 2000 400 5.00 200  10/15/2018
3 1200 1500 300 5.00 2.00  10/15/2018
4 1600 2000 400 5.00 200 10/16/2018
5 1600 2000 400 5.00 200 10/16/2018
6 1600 2000 400 5.00 200 10/16/2018
7 1600 2000 400 5.00 200  10/16/2018
8 1600 2000 400 5.00 200 10/17/2018
9 1600 2000 400 5.00 200  10/17/2018
10 1600 2000 400 5.00 200 10/17/2018
1 1600 2000 400 5.00 200 10/17/2018
12 1600 2000 400 5.00 200 10/17/2018
13 700 850 150 5.67 171 10/17/2018
14 800 950 150 6.33 150 ~  10/17/2018
15 1600 2000 400 5.00 200 10/18/2018

TOTAL CARBON 5300 Ibs




GEOLOGIC RESTORATION, PLLC

Injection # Mix #

GR18-006: Lou John

(IR
IV i INMIMIN VN R R RIRRIRER RIRIR

Interval Carbon \
(feet) (Ibs) PSli PsSIf Date
6 40.00 40 40 10/15/2018  2:20:00 PM
6 40.00 40 40 10/15/2018  2:25:00 PM
8 20.00 40 40 10/15/2018  2:28:00 PM
8 40.00 40 40 10/15/2018  2:32:00 PM
8 20.00 40 40 10/15/2018  2:34:00 PM
10 - 20.00 40 40 10/15/2018  2:38:00 PM
10 40.00 40 40 10/15/2018  2:41:00 PM
10 20.00 40 40 10/15/2018  2:46:00 PM
12 40.00 60 50 10/15/2018  2:52:00 PM
12 20.00 40 40 10/15/2018  2:58:00 PM
12 20.00 40 60 10/15/2018  3:14:00 PM
14 40.00 40 40 10/15/2018  3:20:00 PM
14 40.00 40 40 10/15/2018  3:25:00 PM
16 40.00 40 50 10/15/2018 3:30:00 PM
16 40.00 40 40 10/15/2018 - 3:36:00 PM
18 40.00 60 50 10/15/2018  3:43:00 PM
18 50 10/15/2018  3:48:00 PM

50

3 6 20.00 56*# 60 10/15/2018 5550:00 PM
3 6 20.00 60 60 10/15/2018 = 5:52:00 PM
3 6 20.00 60 70 10/15/2018 5:54:00 PM
3 6 20.00 70 60 10/15/2018  5:56:Q0 PM
3 8 20.00 60 50 10/15/2018 6:02:00 PM
3 8 20.00 50 50 10/15/2018 * 6:04:00 PM
3 8 22.00 50 50 10/15/2018 6:06:00 PM
3 8 20.00 50 50 10/15/2018 6:09:00 PM
3 10 20.00 50 50 10/15/2018 6:12:00 PM
3 10 20,00 50 50 10/15/2018 6:13:00 PM
3 10 20.00 50 50 10/15/2018 6:15:00 PM
3 10 20.00 50 50 10/15/2018 6:18:00 PM
4 12 40.00 40 40 10/16/2018 8:33:00 AM
4 12 20.00 100 100 10/16/2018 8:37:00 AM
4 12 20.00 100 100 10/16/2018  8:40:00 AM
4 14 20.00 40 40 10/16/2018 8:43:00 AM
4 14 40 40 10/16/2018  8:45:00 AM

20.00

Client: REI Engineering, Inc.

TOTAL Carbon Injected

560 Ibs

562 |bs




14 40 40 10/16/2018  8:47:00 AM
14 40 40 10/16/2018  8:49:00 AM
16 50 80 10/16/2018  8:54:00 AM
16 100 110 10/16/2018 8:57:00 AM
16 100 120 10/16/2018  8:59:00 AM
16 120 100 10/16/2018  9:03:00 AM
18 80 60 10/16/2018  9:12:00 AM
18 40 40 10/16/2018 - 9:16:00 AM
18 40 40 10/16/2018 9:18:00 AM
18 10/16/20

18

9:20:00 AM

visisisisisislsisininininisininis

©/oiminialialaio

20.00

5 6 40 10/16/2018 - 12:56:00 PM
5 6 20.00 40 40 10/16/2018 12:59:00 PM
5 6 20.00 40 40 10/16/2018  1:00:00 PM
5 6 20.00 40 40 10/16/2018  1:01:00 PM
6 8 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  2:15:00 PM
6 8 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018 2:18:00 PM
6 8 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  2:22:00 PM
6 8 20.00 60 50 10/16/2018  2:25:00 PM
6 10 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  2:27:00 PM
6 10 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  2:29:00 PM
6 10 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  2:31:00 PM
6 10 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  2:35:00 PM
6 12 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  2:38:00 PM
6 12 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  2:41:00 PM
6 12 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  2:44:00 PM

560 Ibs




18

6 12 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  2:47:00 PM
6 14 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  2:50:00 PM
6 14 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  2:53:00 PM
6 14 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  2:55:00 PM
6 14 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  2:58:00 PM
6 16 20.00 80 50 10/16/2018  3:01:00 PM
6 16 20.00 120 100 10/16/2018  3:03:00 PM
6 16 20.00 100 100 10/16/2018  3:05:00 PM
6 16 20,00 100 100 10/16/2018  3:08:00 PM
7 18 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  3:37:00 PM
7 18 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018 - 3:38:00 PM
7 18 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  3:41:00 PM
7 20.00 50 50 10/16/2018  3:42:00 PM

ST '

ey

1
6 12.00 60 60 10/17/2018  9:03:00 AM
8 20.00 80 80 10/17/2018  9:05:00 AM
8 20.00 60 60 10/17/2018  9:08:00 AM
8 20.00 60 60 10/17/2018  9:09:00 AM
8 20.00 60 60 10/17/2018  9:11:00 AM

10 20.00 60 60 10/17/2018 9:17:00 AM 400 lbs
14 14.00 0 0 10/17/2018  9:28:00 AM
18 134.00 210 200  10/17/2018 9:43:00 AM
18 46.00 60 60 10/17/2018 = 9:55:00 AM
0 10/17/2018 10:01:00 AM

Vi iviviociviviviv v ololoiolo oo o mio mwion oo~

- 10:53:00AM |




10/17/2018

1:09:00 PM

10/17/2018

1:12:00 PM

10/17/2018

1:16:00 PM

10/17/2018

1:28:00 PM

10/17/2018

1:31:00 PM

10/17/2018

1:43:00 PM

10/17/2018

1:51:00 PM

10/17/2018

2:01:00 PM

10/17/2018

2:12:00 PM

10/17/2018

2:18:00 PM

10/17/2018

2:32:00 PM

10/17/2018

3:00:00 PM

10/17/2018

3:06:00 PM

10/17/2018

3:09:00 PM

10/17/2018

3:16:00 PM

10/17/2018

3:22:00 PM

10/17/2018

3:36:00 PM

10/17/2018
/2

3:45:00 PM

800 Ibs




TOTAL CARBON INJECTED

5300 lbs




APPENDIX B

BOREHOLE ABANDONMENT FORMS

Responsive. Efficient. Innovative.




Resoyr

atural

il
w

nsiructions

Well / Drilihole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

300-005 (R 408) Page 1of 2

Route to:
D Drinking Yvatar

[Jveritication Only of Fill and Seal

waste Managament

D Watershad/asiewater [X] Remediation/Redevelipment

D Gither:

1. Well Location Information

2. - Facility  Owner Information

County WA Unique Well # of Hicap # Facifity Name
Removed Well Lou John
POLK — e 2 CIPT —
Lattitude f Longitude {Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) acilty 1D (FID or PWS)
e et e e e e ‘N t icensa/PermitMonitoring #
SRS A . § S,
%“iY% SE [+ SW Section ”i‘cwmshfp ange [ & riginal Well Owner
or Gov't Lot # 28 33 wnNj 16 Ix] w Lou John
- — . Present Well Chwner
Well Street Address Lou John
WZ;IOCN Keller Ave ailing Address of Present Owner
/ ity, Village or Town el ZIP Code 300 N. Keller Ave.
SuAb:;li::syion Namé i.of;()m- City of Present Owner tate P Code
Amery Wi 54001-
Reason For Removal From Service Wi Uriade Well # of Raplacement Wel . Pump, Liner, Screan, Casing & Sealing Material :
Temporary Borehole | o e s Pumnp and piping removed? DYes DNG [X} NIA
3. Well/ Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? Clves Dne Xlnia
. riginal Construction Date {mm’ddlyyyy) Screen removed? DYes E] N¢ {X] NA
[ tonitoring wet 10/15/2018 Casing left n place? Clves [Tl [XInia
L_‘“] Water Wel If a Well Construction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? ﬂ‘{es tl No [x] N/A
{X] Barehole / Drilihole please aftach Did sealing material rise to surface? [XiYes E No /A
Construction Type: Did material setlle after 24 hours? es [XIno [Inva
ﬂ Drilted D Priven {(Sandpoint) D Dug if yes, was hole relopped? Yes No [x] NIA
[x] otner (specity: HydrautcDivec push lpemtonte chips were used were ey ded [} - [y Dlun

Formation Type:
{X] Unconsolidated Formation

Ej Bedrock

Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
r] Conductor Pipe-Gravity D Conductor Pipe-Pumped

X] Screened & Poured  [] oyner (explainy;

Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) [Casing Diameter (in.} {Bentonite Chins)
18 Sealing Malenials
Lower Drilthole Diameler (in.} Casing Depth (f.) Neat Cemeant Grout [:] Clay-Sand Slurry {11 lb.fgal. wt)
2.25 L] sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout I"] Bentonite-sane Slugry ™ ™
1 Concrete {X] Bentonite Chips

D Yes D No D Unknown

Was well annular space grouted?

or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:

if yes, to what depth {feet)? Oepth to Water (feet)

E] Bentonite Chips l:] Bentonite - Cement Grout
a Granuiar Benlomte l,:] Bentonne Sand Siurry

5. Material Used To Fill }f?éil’!dbril!’ﬁblé L { From (ft) To(ft) Sacks Sealant Mix Ratlo

Bentonite Chips Surface | 18 0.5
6. Comments
7. Supervision of Work L R - DNR Use.Only -
Name of Person or Firm Domg Filling & Saalmg License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mmiddiyyyy) Date Recelved = - -Noted By "

Gestra Engineering 10/15/2018 et o
Street or Route Telephone Number Commgﬂs,

191 W. Edgerton Ave. ( 414 ) 933-7444 : st
City State [ZIP Code Signature of Perg rsgm, Doing Wgﬂe« Date Signed
H 7 6 e
Milwaukee Wi 53207- Vs /i__f, e 10/24/2018




Resource

wral

Wall / Drilthole / Bcrehole Filling & Sealing

Page 1of 2

Foute to;

D Drinking ¥W/at

’.'a)

[[1verification Only of Fill and $eal

Waste Managamer

I:Iwat«:-r shadiw
t D Cither:

astewater [X] Remediation/Radevelopment

1. Well Location Information

12, “Facility /. Owner Information

County Wil Unique Well # of Hicap # Facility Name
Removed Well Lou John
POLK o —CIP2 ity ID (FID of PWS)
Lattituds f Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) ¥
e ot _.. "N  icense/PermitMonitoring #
U L '\ &
“%il% SE r/4 SW Section  {Township Range []E riginal Well Owner
Lou Jo}
or Gov't Lot # 28 33 ni16 IxXjw i
resent Well Owner
Well Street Address Lou John
300 N. Keller Ave T
Wigiling Address of Present CGwner
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code g 300 N. Keller Ave.
- Anfe.ry. ‘ 54001- City of Present Owner State 1P Code
Subdivision Name Lot # Amery Wi 54601-
4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material

Reason For Removal Erom Bervice W1 Unique Well # of Replacement Well

Temporary Borehole | e o Pump and piping removed? Clves Do Xl
3. Well/ Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? ves [Ine [Xlnia
Original Construction Date (mm/iddiyyyy) Screen removed? Yes L—.] N iX] NIA

[ monitoring we __10/15/2018 Casing left in place? Clves Clno Xwa
I':l Water well , ifa We“ COHSHUCNGR Report is avaﬂabie. Was casing cut off below sutface? ﬂYes ] No [x] NIA
[XJ Borehole / Drilihale please atiach. Did sealing material rise to surface? [X}Yes ENO DNJA
Construction Type: Did material setlle afler 24 hours? DYes [XE No [-EN!A
ﬂ Drilled - D Driven {Sandpoint} D Dug if yes, was hole retopped? Yes No [x] NIA
(X orner (specity: Hydraulie/Direct Push e ront s Waou s soees” e [xlves Tlne Clva

Farmation Type:

M sedrock

{X] Unconsolidated Formation

Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
r] Conductor Pipe-Gravity D Conductor Pipe-Pumped

[g Screened & Poured

Total Well Depth From Ground Burface (ft.) [Casing Diameter (in.) {Bentonile Chips) Other (Explain):
18 Sealing Matenals B
Lower Drifthole Diameler {in.) 225 Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cement Grout [:l Clay-Sand Slurry (17 Ib.fgal. wi.)
: : B Sand-Cement (Concrele} Grout n Bentonite-Sand Siurry " ™
X ' .
D No D Unknown J Congcrate { ] Bentonite Chips

DYes

Was well annular space grouted?

or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Welf Boreholes Only:

if yas, to what depth {feet)? Oepth to Water (feet)

Benlonite Chips Bentonite ~ Cement Grout
!:,I Granular Bentomte E] Bentcmte Sand Siuny

5. Material Used To Fill Well  Drillhole JFromiit) | Tott) | ' Sacks Sealant Mix Ratio
Bentonite Chips Surface | 18 0.5
8. Comtnents
7. Supervision of Work o e - DNR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Daing Filling & Saalmg Eicense # Date of Filling & Sealing (mmiddiyyyy) Date Received “Noted By
Gestra Engineering 10/15/2018 ‘
Street or Route Telephone Number Co’mmnts ',
191 W. Edgerton Ave. (414 3 933-7444 i S e
City State  EZIP Code Signature of Parson Doing Work Date Signed
Milwaukee WI 53207- j;{’// & té«d&%, " 10/24/2018




See nstruclons on réver

Wei! / Drljihele { Borehole Filling & Sealing

(R 4/03) Page 1 JfA

Route to;
D Drinking ¥/ater
D Waste Managzm

[[Jveritication Only of Fill and Seal

ant

D yyatershadasiewater [X] Remediation/Redevelopment

D Gther:

1. Well Location Information - 2. Facility / Owner Information -
County Wi Unique Well # of fHicap # Facility Name
Removed Well Lou John
POLK LI acifity 1D (FID or PWS)
Lattitude { Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) i
S S "N  icense/PermitMonitoring #
R wl ;
%iY% SE I“/i SW Section  fownship Range []E riginal Well Owner
oTGovi Lol # 28 33 16 Lou John
. N IX] W resent Well Chwher
Well Street Address Lou John
300 N. Keller Ave aiing Address of Present Owner
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 300 N. Keller Ave
3 ‘/:;ery P 3 f;OOl— City of Present Owner State 17IP Code
ubdivision Name o
Amery Wi 54001-
Fonson Eor Remov Erom Barcs W Uniaque Wel F oT Replacemant Wol 1 Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material :
Temporary Borehole e e s e oot Purnp and piping removed? BY&S DNO [XI N/A
3. Wall 7 Drillheole f Borehole Informaticn : Liner({s) removed? Yes No [X] NiA
D " COriginal Construction Date (mmiddiyyyy) Screen removed? l:lYes E] No IX] NIA
5 Monitoring Well 10/16/2018 Cesing left in place? ves [lno [XIwa
[ ]Waler Well ) If a Well Construction Repert is available, Was casing cut off below surface? ﬂ‘(es m No X] NiA
X BO"‘?“"‘? / Drillnole please attach Did sealing material rise to surface? KXves [Invo Clwia
Construction Type: Did material setlle afler 24 hours? ves [XIne [Inia
[__l Dritled D Priven {Sandpoinl) D Dug ) if yes, was hole retopped? oy hvdrated Yes DNO [’gN/A
X . ic/Di If bertonite chips were used, were { &y wdrat
U Other (specify): Hydraulic/Direct Push with water from a known safe source”? [Xlves [no Llnia
Formation Type: Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
IX] Unconsolidated Formation D Bedrock I;] gondud:r;iéneﬁzavity L conguctor ¢ ipe-Pumped
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (L) [Casing Diameter (in.) [x] {Bentonite Chips) O oter @xpain:
; 18 Sealing Materials
Lower Drilthote Diameter (in.) 225 Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cement Grout [:l Clay-Sand Slurry {11 Ib.fgal. wt)
. E] Sand-Cement (Concrele) Grout ﬂ Bentonite-Sand Slurry "
) ; Congcrete {X] Bentonite Chips
Was well annular space grouted? Yes D No tnknown -
; p e D El or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
If yes, to what depth {fest)? Depth to Water (feet) Benlonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout
{,:] Granular Bentonite D Bentomte Sand Siurry
5. Matorial Used To Fill Well I Drilihole. . IFromitey | Tott) || Sacks Sealant Mix Ratio
Bentonite Chips Surface | 18 0.5
6. Comments
7. Supervision of Work . EREE R " DNR Use Only -
Name of Pergon or Firm Doing Filling & Sealmg i icense # Date of Filling & Sealing (mmrcidfyyyy) Date Reoeived MNoled By -
Gestra Engineering 10/16/2018 i S e
Sireet or Route Telephone Number commms :
191 W. Edgerton Ave. { 414 } 933-7444 Lo R
City State  [ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work = Date Signed
Milwaukee wi_ | s3207- P, e e 10/24/2018




[Tverification Only of Fill and Seal

Well / Drn hole! Borehole Filling & Sealmg

Page 1of 2

Route to:

D Drinking Yatsr

D Waste Managzmant

D watershedvasiewater [X] Remadiation/Radavelopment

D Cther:

1. Well Location Information

2. “Facility { Owner Information

County A Unique Well # of Hicap # Facility Name
Removed Wel Lou John
POLK — e CTP4 -
- - - - - acility 1D (FID or PWS)
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions)
e et e ¢ e o N  icense/Permit/Monitoring #
T A ' S
Yil¥ SE P sw Section  |Township Range £ [Priginal Well Owner .
ou John
or Gov't Lot # 28 33 16
N ;X] W resent Well Cwner
Well Street Address
Lou John
300 N. Keller Ave Viailing Address of Present Gwner
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 300 N. Keller Ave
A ) . X
g b;",e_w T - f4#001 City of Present Owner State IZIP Code
{
ubclvision Name ¢ Amery Wi 54001-
" 3 A e v :
Reason For Removal Erom Berviee I Unique Well # of Replacement Wel [ Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material TR
Temporary Borehole e e e e Purnp and piping removed? DYes BNO [X} NIA
3. Well 7 Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? Yes No [XInim
D o Original Construction Date (mm/ddlyyyy} Screen removed? Yes D No {X] NIA
] Monitoring Wel 10/16/2018 Casing left in place? Llves no XD
{X] Waler weu o |f‘a Well ?&Sﬁ uction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surfacs? i_]‘(es E:] No (x] NIA
2 Borehole | Driloe PR Did sealing material rise to surface? [Xyves [Ino Dl
Construction Type: Did material settle after 24 hours? es XIno [ Invia
[ Jritied [ priven (sandpoing [oug if yes, was hole retopped? Yes no Xna
X s , ie/Di If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated
X otner (specify): . Hydraulic/Dircct Push with Waler fram & Known safo SoUTces. Xlves Dne [lnia

Formation Type:
{X} Unconsolidated Formation

m Bedrock

Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
[__I Conductor Pipe-Gravity m Conductar Pipe-Pumped

Total Well Depth From Ground Surface () [Casing Diameler (in.) [x] e e ared Other (Explain):
18 Sealing Materials
Lower Drillhole Diameler (in) 225 Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cement Grout [:J Ciay-Sand Stury (11 ib.fgal. wt)
’ Sand-Cement [Concrele) Grout ﬂ Bentonite-Sand Sluery " *
X ' -
Was well annular space grouted? D Yes D No D Unknown | Concrets { ] Bentonite Chips

or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:

if yes, to what depth ({feet)?

Depth to Water (feet)

Benienite Chips Bentonite - Cemant Grout
U Granular Bentonite I:l Benionne Sand Siuny

5. Material Used To Fill Well 1 Drilihols Fromift) | To(ft) = .Sacks Sealant Mix Ratio
Bentonite Chips Surface | 18 0.5
6. Comments
7. Supervision of Work , R D . DNR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Deing Filling & Sealmg ) icense # ate of Filling & Sealing (mmiddiyyyy) Date Recslved “Noled By
Gestra Engineering 10/16/2018 GO ‘ '
Strest or Route Telephone Number Comx’yﬁem‘s‘ i
191 W. Edgerton Ave. { 414 )933-7444 SR S o
City State  ZIP Code Signat égf’ew::mg Work -~ . Date Signed
Milwaukee W | 53207- //Kw e 10/24/2018



Well / Drilthole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Fage 1of 2

anne

288, ¥ failure ? ¥
1 condus ed. Ferso identifianle information on f
=2 and bureay. 3ee nstructions on reverse for more information
Route o
[Jverification Only of Fill and Seal I:I Drinking Yvater I:l Watershad¥vastewater [X] Remediation/Redevelopmant

D Waste Mananzment D Cither:
‘2. Facility / Owner Information

1. Well Location Information .

County WA Unique Well # of Hicap # acitity Name
Removed We“CIPS Lou John
POLK R, S
acility 1D {FID or PWS
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) Y )
—— e N i icense/PermitMonitoring #
R L . 2 v
Yil% SE rA SW Section  |lownship Range £ [Original Well Qwner sol
: Lou John
or Gov't Lot # 28 33 wile6 Ix]w e B
Well Street Address Lou John
300 N. Keller Ave ailing Address of Present Owner
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 300 N. Keller Ave
T ‘zgler) P - tS;OOl- City of Present Owner Stale  [ZIP Code
ubdivision Name o Amery Wi 54001-
Foason For Removal Erom Sarvice Wi Uniaie Well F o Replacement Wel Lo Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material
Temporary Borehole S —— Purnp and piping remaved? DYes BNO [XI NIA
3. Well/ Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) remaoved? Oves Olva XInia
D o Original Construction Date {mm/ddfyyyy) Screen removed? ’ DYes E] No IX] NFA
D Monitoring Well 10/16/2018 Casing left in place? Clhves Do Xla
] Water Well ~ lf]a well t?o(;strucﬁon Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? [ Tves Elno Xlna
» Bme.hel"e / Drilihole please altach. Did sealing material rise to surface? [XlYes DNO D NIA
Construction Type: Did material setlle after 24 hours? Clves IXino [ Inia
ﬂ Drilied D Driven {Sandpoint} [:] Dug If yes, was hole relopped? DyeS DNQ [’_‘} NIA
X oA, ie/Di If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated
[XJother (specify): Hydraulic/Direct Push With waler from a known safe soUrce?. IxXlyes Dlno Wlnia
Formation Type: Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
{X} Unconsolidated Formation m Bedrock [;J (Sionduct:r&Pﬁ)e-Gr:vity [ conauctor Pipe-Pumped
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (i) [Casing Diameter (in.) [x] {Bentonite Chips) L otner (exprainy:
18 Sealing Materials ,
Lower Drilthole Biameler (in.} 225 Casing Depth (ft.) [J Neat Cement Grout [,:I Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt)
_ : D Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout ﬂ Bentanile-Sand Sluery "
) . Coricrete X| Bentonite Chips
Was well annular space grouted? ¥ . o
N pace grou D s D No D Unknown or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
if yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water {feet) E] Bentonite Chips D Bentonite « Cemant Grout
l:] Granular Bentonite D Bentonite - Sand Slury
5, Material Used To Fill Well I Dritihole. .~ . = IFrom(ft) | Totft) | Sacks Sealant Mix Ratio
Bentonite Chips Surface | 18 0.5

6. Comments

7. Supervision of Work ' i T DNR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sesling License # ate of Filling & Sealing (mm/ddiyyyy) Date Recelved = Nated By -
Gestra Engineering 10/16/2018 S R R e P
Street or Route Telephone Number Commants 7 T
191 W, Edgerton Ave. ( 414 933-7444 R
City State [ZIP Code Sign, of Person Doing Work Dale Signed
Milwaukee : WI 53207- S, /’E e Ee P 10/24/2018




Weil / Dn!iho}e / Borehale Filling & Seanng

Page 1of 2

Route 10!

[:I Verification Only of Fill and Seal D Drinking VWater D YWatershed/VWasiewater [X] RemediatoniRedevelopment

Dw\f‘mt«.— Managzmen I:Ii}ther:

1. Well Location Information

2. “Facility / Owner Information

County Wl Unique Well # of Hicap # - acility Name
Removed Well Lou John
POLK IP6__ —
" " - - n acility 1D (FID or PWS)
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code {see instructions)
o i e m e M e icense/Permit/Maenitoring #
T SR ) & S
“Wive SE s sw Section Tovmshlp ange g [original Well Owner
or Govi Lol B 28 33 16 Lou John
[X] w resent Well Owner
Well Street Address
Lou John
300 N. Keller Ave - tailing Address of Present Qwmer
WZ!! City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 300 N. Keller Ave.
S bgfefy. T - :5;001- City of Present Owner tate i Code
ubdivision Name Q Amery Wi 54001-
ri ‘ - -
Rencon For Romoval FromSarvee Wi Uriaue Well & of Replacermant Wel T2 Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material
Temporary Borehole J Purnp and piping removed? . DYes BNO [X} NIA
3. Well/ Drillhole / Borehole Information . , Liner(s) removed? Yes No [XInia
D o riginal Construction Date (mmfddlyyyy) Screen removed? Chves [lne Xlwia
Monitoring Well 10/16/2018 Casing left in place? DClves Elno Xl
D Waler Well ‘ If 2 Well Construction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? ﬂ‘(es EJ No [X] NIA
£X—] Borejholg ! Drilihole please attach. Did sealing material rise to surface? {X}Yes No NIA
Construction Type: Did material setlie after 24 hours? Llves XIno [ Twa
{_—-j Ditiled I:] Driven {Sandpoint) D Dug if yes, was hole retopped? BYes No [)_(] NIA
X . , s If bentonite chips were used, wer thﬁy hydrated
U Other (specify): Hydraulic/Direct Push with water from a known safe source? [X]Yes L] No L] NJA

Formation Type:

Required Method of Placing Sealing Material

[x] Unconsolidated Formation [T Bedrock [;] gonduigr ;g:e-rsr:w:y [ conducter Pipe-Pumped

Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (f.) [Casing Diameter (in.) [x] ﬁ;ﬁ?;‘,me Chﬁ,‘;’f D other {Explainy:
18 Sealing Materials B
Lower Drillhole Diameler {in.) Casing Depth (fi.) E] Neat Cement Grout E:] Clay-Sand Sturry {11 lb.fgal. wt.)
) 2.25 % Sand-Cement (Concrele) Grout {—]J Benlonite-Sand Sturry ™
, Coricrete iX Bentonite Chips
Was well annular space grouted? Yes N tinkn i 5
' F8pace grou D ° D ° D nxaown or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
if ves, to what depth (feet)? pth to Water {feet) {j Bentonite Chips D Bentonite - Cament Graut
D Granular Bentonite l:l Bentom’(e Sand Siun’y

5. Matorial Used To Fill Well Drillhole Fromiit) | Tot) | ' Sacks Sealant Mix Ratlo

Bentonite Chips Surface | 18 0.5
6. Cormments
7. Supervision of Work , o - . R - DNR:-Use Only -
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/iddiyyyy) Date Recsived - Noted By

Gestra Engineering 10/16/2018 R e b R
Street or Route Telephone Number Ccmm{i_t's}:_ NSt

191 W. Edgerton Ave. { 414 ) 933-7444 e R
City State IP Cade Signajure of Perso omg Wo@s - Date Sigried
Milwaukee WI 53207- e it 10/24/2018




nd conduct iny
o2 and buveau.

G 4
W2 APPIGE qt'- DNR offi See nstrustio

Well / Dnl_hole ! Borehole Filling & Sealing

Page Tof 2

Route o

D Drinking ¥/ater

[Jverification Only of Fill and Seal

D Waste Managzment

D vatershedAvasiewater [X] Remediation/Redevelapmant

E] Cither:

4, Well Location information’

‘2. ‘Facility  Owner Information

County \gi Umq\ée Wetl #of Hicap # Facility Name
emoved Well
POLK __CIP7__ . Lou John
_ . - i _ acifity 1D (FID or PWS)

Lattitude / Longitude {Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions)

e N ¢ icense/PermitfMonitoring #

e W e e ‘ ;
Y%i% SE rA SW Secton  |Township Range [JE riginal Weil Owner Lou dof

" ot JOoI1mn
or Gov'i Lot # 28 33 16
N ¥X] W Present Well Chwner

Well Street Address Lou John

300 N. Keller Ave failing Address of Present Owner
Weil City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 300 N. Keller Ave
5 Am‘ef’f Y 54001- City of Present Owner State 1P Code

ubdivision Name Lot # Amery Wi 54001-
Fonsom For Remova Erom Sarvee Wi Uniaque Well# of Replacement wal T Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material”
Temporary Borehole e s s s s Pumnp and piping removed? DY&S B No [X} NIA
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? Clves No [XInia

D . riginal Construction Date (mm/ddiyyyy) Screen removed? D‘{es D No IX] NIA

Monitoring Wel ~10/17/2018 | Casing left in place? Clves Clne (Xlwa

[]vweter wei _ if a Weli Censtruction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? [Tves Elno [Xlnua

{X-] Bmehm_e[ Drifhole ploase attach Did sealing material rise to surface? {x3Yes No NiA
Construction Type: Did material settle after 24 hours? es [XIno [ Ja

ﬂ Dritted l:] Priven {Sandpoint) m Dug if yes, was holg retopped?” b Yes BNO B] NIA

[X] omer (specty): Hydraulie/Direct Push ity watet rom 3 known safe souregs’ e [Xlves [Ine [laia

Formation Type:
{X] Unconsolidated Formation

m fedrock

Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
l.—.l Conductor Pipe-Gravity D Conductor Pipe-Pumped

X| Screened & Poured i
[x] {Bentenite Chips) Other (Explain):

Sealing Materials

[C] clay-sand Sturry (11 Ib.fgal. wi)
D Sand-Cement (Concrete} Grout n Bentonite-Sang Sturry *

Neat Cement Grout

Total Well Depth From Ground Surface () [Casing Diameter (in.)
18
Lower Drilthole Diameter (in.) 525 Casing Depth (ft.)
Was well annular space grouted? D Yes D No L__I Unknown |

L. Concrete iX] Bentonits Chips
iFor Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:

If yes, to what depth (feet)? Oepth to Water (feet)

Benlonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout
Q Granular Bentomte D Beniomte Sand Sluny

5. Matorial Used To Fill Wefl / Drillhols Jromir | Totmy || sacks Sealant Mix  Ratio
Bentonite Chips Surface | 18 0.5

6. Comments

7. Supervision of Work _ o v R DNR Use Only -

Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ticense # Date of Filing & Sealing (mm/ddfyyyy) Date Received  ~ Noted By
Gestra Engineering 10/17/2018 SR S L e

Street or Route Telephone Number Commerﬂs Eo

191 W. Edgerton Ave. (414 )933-7444 : B e
City State [ZIP Code Slgna}y f Person QQG%WO ~ Date Sigried
Milwaukee W1 53207- 79 10/24/2018




ral Resources

., Dept of Naw

[:]Veriﬁcaticn Only of Fill and Seal

Well / Drilihole / Bc«rehme Filling & Sealing

Page 1cf 2

inE

S00s

(R 475

nd ch. T\R 141
102

Form 3

Route t0o:

D Drinking Yvasse

I:I Waste Managzmant

I:l ywatershednvasiewater [X] RemediationiRedevelopment

D Cther:

1. Well Location Information

2. “Facility /. Owner Information

&(] Other (specify):  Hydraulic/Direct Pu

County I Unique Well # of Hicap # Facility Name
Removed Well Lou John
POLK _CIP8__ — .
— . - - - acility 1D (FID or PWE)
Lattifude f Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions)
o o o N e icense/PermitfMonitoring #
W ,
“i% SE [4 Sw  [Section [fownship Range g [Oniginal Well Owner Lou Jol
ou John
or Goy'{ Lot # 28 33 16
N Ix] W resent Weill Owner
Well Street Address Lou John
300 N. Keller Ave Viaiting Address of Present Gwner
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 300 N. Keller Ave
Amery ~ 54001 City of Present Owner tate 1P Code
Subdivision Name Lot # Amery Wi 54001-
Reason For Removal From Service W Unigue Well # of Replacement Well |2 Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material R
Temporary Borehole e e e s Pumnp and piping removed? BYes BNO [XiNa‘A
-3. Well/ Drillhole ! Borehole Information Liner(s) remaved? Yes No [x] N/A
D o Original Construction Date (mm/ddiyyyy) Screen removed? El‘(es D Ne {X] NIA
mwﬂ*mﬂ“ﬂ el 10/17/2018 | cosingleftin place? ves [lno [XIna
{ ]Waler el . If a Well CO;SH uction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? [ Nes Dlno Klnma
X Bm’fhsl? / Drillriole please attach. Did sealing material rise to surface? {X}Y es No D NiA
Construction Type: Did matenial setlle afler 24 hours? Clves [XIno [Inia
ﬂ Drilled m Priven {Sandpoiny) U Dug if yes, was hole relopped? Yes No E} NIA

sh If bentonite chips were used, were the

y hydrated [X}Yes

DNO E]NIA

with water from a known safe source?

Formation Type:
[X} Unconsolidated Formation

M Bedrock

Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
[—,I Conductor Pipe-Gravity D Conductor Pipe-Pumped

B] Screened & Poured O Other (Explain):

Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (i) [Casing Diameter (in.) {Bentonile Chips)
18 Sealing Malerials —
Lower Dyillhole Diameter {in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cement Grout [:] Clay-Sand Slurry {11 lb.fgal. wt)
2.25 D Sand-Cement (Concrele) Grout {—.l Benlonite-Sand Sturry "
Concrete iX] Bentonite Chips

Was well annular space grouted?

El Yes

D No D Unknown

or Monitoring Wells and Manitoring Well Boreholes Only:

if yes, to what depth (feet)?

Depth to Water (feet)

Ej Benlonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout
D Granular Bentonite D Bentonrte Sand Siumj

5. Matorial Used To Fill Well ! Drillhole Fom(ft) | To(t) | ' SacksSealant | Mix Ratio
Bentomte Chips Surface | 18 0.5

8. Comments

7. Supervision of Work L - : B -~ DNR Use Only -

Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Seahng License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/ddfyyyy) Date Recelved. oted By
Gestra Engineering 10/17/2018 L i

Street or Route Telephone Number Comments

‘ 191 W, Edgerton Ave. ( 414 1 933-7444 S O
City State  RIP Code Signature of Pe/z:;g Duing Work Date Signed
Milwaukee wi | 53207 PF L, TP 10/24/2018




[ veritication Only of Fill and Seal

Well {’ Drilthole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

33-005 (R 4108 Page 1af 2
1an h l R 141

Route m‘

D Drinking Watsr

D Waste Managam

[X] Remediation/Redevelopment

EI vyaters
D Cther:

had/Wasiswater

e
5L

1. Well Location Information

2. “Facility / Owner Ibformation

Hicap #

County W Unique Well # of Facility Name
Removed Well Lou John
POLK e - CIP9 2oty 1D (FID or P‘VI:IS}
Lattilude / Longitude {Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) ™
e e N E icense/PermitiMonitoring #
e MW
“i% SE I‘/S SW Section iTownship Range E riginal Well Owner L
ou John
or Gov't Lot # 28 33 16
. N ;X] hid Present Well Owner
Well Street Address Lou John
300 N. Keller Ave Maiting Address of Present Owner
Well City, Village or Town WVell ZIP Code 300 N. Keller Ave
A'".ef"f - 54001- City of Present Owner Stale  [ZIP Code
Subdivision Name Lot # Amery Wi 54001~
4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material

Reason For Removal From Service

| Unigue Well # of Replacement Well

Temporary Borehole | =~ @ —— — Purnp and piping removed? DYes B No [XI NIA
3. Well/ Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? Yes No [Xl NiA,
Original Construction Date (mmiddiyyyy) Screen removed? Yes D No IX] N/A,

[ wenitoring we 10/1712018 | Casing left in place? Clves Dlne Xla
[ water wen » if 2 Well Construction Report is available, | Was casing cut off below surface? [lves Elne Xlna
[Xl Borehoie / Drillnale please atiach. Did sealing material rise to surface? [X}Yes No D Y
Constrution Type: Did material setlle afier 24 hours? es Xlno [ na
{—j Dritied D Drriven {Sandpoint) D Dug i yes, was hole retopped? Yes No LXJ NIA
(X oter (speciy: Hydraulie/Diret Push lpertont crps yere wsed, vere gy drated [y e Do [l

Formation Type:
[X} Unconsolidated Formation

Ej Bedrock

Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
[—_l Conductor Pipe-Gravity E] Conductor Pipe-Pumped

Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (it}
18

Casing Diameter {in.)

X| Screensd & Poured i
LY {Bentonite Chips) LT omer (Explain):

Sealing Malerials

Lower Drilihole Diameter (in.)

2.25

Casing Depth (it}

(] ciay-sand Stumy (11 Ib.fgat. wt)
D Sand-Cement (Conciete) Grout n Benlonite-Sand Sturry " ™

Neat Cement Grout

Was well annular space grouted?

D ves

D No D Linknown

] concrete [X] Bentonite Chips
or Monitoring Wells and Monltoring Well Boreholes Only:

if yes, to what depth (feet)?

Depth 1o Water (feet)

D Benlonite Chips D Benlonite - Cemant Grout
D Granular Bentonite [:.] Beniomte Sand Siurfy

5. Matorial Used To Fill Well / Drilihole ] Fromiit) | To(ft) - Sacks Sealant Mix Ratio
Bentonite Chips Surface | 18 0.5

6. Comiments

7. Supervision of Work . v I - DNR'UseOnly -

Name of Person or Firm Doing Filing & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mmiddlyyyy) Date Recelved .~ Noled By
Gestra Engineering 10/17/2018 L N R

Sireet or Route Telephone Number Comments =

191 W, Edgerton Ave. ( 4141 933-7444 T .
City iState ZIP Code Signatyre ¢ Pe:son Doing Werk Date Sigried
Milwaukee wi | s3207- | é;%ﬂ ‘. o 10/24/2018




of Wik, Dept of Natwral Reacurces

Well / Drilihole / Borehole Filling & Seaimg

3330-008 g%—q» Gf} Page 1of 2
iz Admy Cade. in acccrdance
af imgrisanment for up o or
sod for any other gurpose. Return

Route to:
|:| Verification Only of Fill and Seal D Drinking Wiatsr D yatershadiWasiewater [X] Remediation/Redevelopment

l:] Waste Managzment D Cithir-

1. Well Location Information ©

2. Facility ] Owner Information

County WA Unique Well # of Hicap # acility Name

Removed Well
POLK IPlO__ _ Lou John
- - - - . aciity 10 (FID or PWS)
Lattitude / Longitude {Degrees and Minules) Method Code (see instructions)
e e it e N : icense/Permitfionitoring #
N _
ilYe SE P« sw Section  {Township Range £ [Priginal Well Owner Lou dol
ou John
or Gov'i Lot # 28 33 16
N ;X] W resent Well Ovwner
Well Street Address Lou John

300 N. Keller Ave

ailing Address of Presént Qwner

Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 300 N. Keller Ave.
A"fer’f : 54001- City of Present Owner tate P Code
Subdivision Name Lot # Amery Wi 54001-
Fonson For Removal Erom Barvica TAT Uniaue Well & of Replacement Vel 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing 8 Sealing Material .
Temporary Borehole | o e e Pump and piping removed? DYes B No [X} NIA
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) remaved? Clves Dlno [Xnia
riginal Construction Dale (mm!dd!yyyy) Screen removed? l:lYes E] No {X] NFA
D Monitoring Well 10/18/2018 Casing left in place? Clyes Q No XInsa
D Waler Well If 2 Well Gonstruction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? i_]Yes El Na [X] N/A
[x] Borenote / Drilihole please aftach. Did sealing material rise to surface? [xXlves Tlno Dlwa
Constrution Type: Did material settle afler 24 hours? DYes [Xi No [_}NfA
m Drilled D Driven {Sandpoint) m Dug if yes, was hole relopped? DYES D No Bj N/A
[X] other (specity). Hydraulie/Direct Push s ratat ronr s kg sate saurces” % [xlves e Dl
Formation Type: Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
{X] Uncansolidated Formation E Bedrock [ conductor Hipe-Gravity m Conductor Pipe-Pumped
Total Well Depih From Ground Surface () [Casing Diameter () [x] e erared O otner exptainy:
18 Sealing Materials -
Lower Drilthole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth () D Neat Cement Grout D Glay-Sand Slurry (11 b.fgal. wt)
225 . L] sand-cement (Congrete} Grout ﬂ Bentonite-Sand Slurry * *
Concrete X| Bentonite Chips
Was well annular space grouted? Cves  Dno Dlunkaoun or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well oreholes Only: ’
if yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water {feet) §“_’“| Bentonite Chips D Bentonite - Cemsnt Grout
D Granular Bentonite L_,J Bentonrte Sand S!urry
5. Material Used To Fill Well  Drillhole From(f) | To() | ' SacksSealant  |Mix Ratio
Bentonite Chips ‘Surface | 18 ) 0.5
6. Comments
7. Supervision of Work T Gl A DNR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Domg Fnihng & Sealmg License # Date of Filling & Sealing {mmicfdiywy) Date Receivad Noted By
Gestra Engineering 10/18/2018 NETETE BRIy
Street or Route Telephone Number Gor_nmem_s
191 W. Edgerton Ave. { 414 ) 933-7444 S o
City State  [ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work e Dale Signed
Milwaukee wi | s3207- Y 7 PRy 10/24/2018




APPENDIX C

CARBON INJECTION PHOTOGRAPHS

Responsive. Efficient. Innovative.
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APPENDIX D

LABORATORY ANALYTICAL REPORTS

Responsive. Efficient. Innovative.




Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

ace Analytical” v o 4500

www.pacelabs.com

December 20, 2018

DAVID LARSEN

REI

4080 NORTH 20TH AVENUE
Wausau, WI 54401

RE: Project: 6190 LOU JOHN
Pace Project No.: 40181033

Dear DAVID LARSEN:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on December 14, 2018.
The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the
most current, applicable TNI/NELAC standards and the laboratory's Quality Assurance Manual,
where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
Brian Basten

brian.basten@pacelabs.com

(920)469-2436
Project Manager

Enclosures

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

(920)469-2436

Page 1 of 13



ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

Project: 6190 LOU JOHN
Pace Project No.: 40181033

CERTIFICATIONS

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, WI 54302
(920)469-2436

Green Bay Certification IDs
1241 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, WI 54302
Florida/NELAP Certification #: E87948
Illinois Certification #: 200050
Kentucky UST Certification #: 82
Louisiana Certification #: 04168
Minnesota Certification #: 055-999-334
New York Certification #: 12064
North Dakota Certification #: R-150

Virginia VELAP ID: 460263

South Carolina Certification #: 83006001
Texas Certification #: T104704529-14-1
Wisconsin Certification #: 405132750
Wisconsin DATCP Certification #: 105-444
USDA Soil Permit #: P330-16-00157

Federal Fish & Wildlife Permit #: LE51774A-0

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Page 2 of 13



ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

SAMPLE SUMMARY

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, WI 54302
(920)469-2436

Project: 6190 LOU JOHN

Pace Project No.: 40181033

Lab ID Sample ID Matrix Date Collected Date Received
40181033001 MW1 Water 12/11/18 16:30 12/14/18 09:00
40181033002 MW?2 Water 12/11/18 16:45 12/14/18 09:00
40181033003 MW3 Water 12/11/18 16:50 12/14/18 09:00
40181033004 AAMWG6 Water 12/11/18 17:00 12/14/18 09:00
40181033005 AAMW7 Water 12/11/18 17:05 12/14/18 09:00

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Page 3 of 13



Pace Analytical Services, LLC

. 40 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
aceAnalytical Green Bay, Wi 54302
www. pacelabs.com (920)469-2436

SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT

Project: 6190 LOU JOHN
Pace Project No.: 40181033

Analytes
Lab ID Sample ID Method Analysts Reported
40181033001 MW1 WI MOD GRO ALD 10
40181033002 MW2 WI MOD GRO ALD 10
40181033003 MW3 WI MOD GRO ALD 10
40181033004 AAMWG WI MOD GRO ALD 10
40181033005 AAMW7 WI MOD GRO ALD 10

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. Page 4 of 13



ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green

Bay, WI 54302
(920)469-2436

Project: 6190 LOU JOHN
Pace Project No.: 40181033
Sample: MW1 Lab ID: 40181033001 Collected: 12/11/18 16:30 Received: 12/14/18 09:00 Matrix: Water
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO
Benzene <0.31 ug/L 1.0 0.31 1 12/18/18 10:43 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene <0.33 ug/L 11 0.33 1 12/18/18 10:43 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <0.32 ug/L 11 0.32 1 12/18/18 10:43 1634-04-4
Naphthalene <0.51 ug/L 1.7 0.51 1 12/18/18 10:43 91-20-3
Toluene <0.49 ug/L 1.6 0.49 1 12/18/18 10:43 108-88-3
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <0.34 ug/L 11 0.34 1 12/18/18 10:43 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <0.33 ug/L 11 0.33 1 12/18/18 10:43 108-67-8
mé&p-Xylene <0.66 ug/L 2.2 0.66 1 12/18/18 10:43 179601-23-1
o-Xylene <0.32 ug/L 1.0 0.32 1 12/18/18 10:43 95-47-6
Surrogates
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 96 % 80-120 1 12/18/18 10:43 98-08-8 HS,pH
Sample: MW2 Lab ID: 40181033002 Collected: 12/11/18 16:45 Received: 12/14/18 09:00 Matrix: Water
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO
Benzene <0.31 ug/L 1.0 0.31 1 12/18/18 11:09 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene 2.0 ug/L 1.1 0.33 1 12/18/18 11:09 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl ether 0.43J ug/L 11 0.32 1 12/18/18 11:09 1634-04-4
Naphthalene <0.51 ug/L 1.7 0.51 1 12/18/18 11:09 91-20-3
Toluene <0.49 ug/L 1.6 0.49 1 12/18/18 11:09 108-88-3
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 0.38J ug/L 11 0.34 1 12/18/18 11:09 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.52J ug/L 11 0.33 1 12/18/18 11:09 108-67-8
mé&p-Xylene 2.2 ug/L 2.2 0.66 1 12/18/18 11:09 179601-23-1
o-Xylene 1.6 ug/L 1.0 0.32 1 12/18/18 11:09 95-47-6
Surrogates
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 112 % 80-120 1 12/18/18 11:09 98-08-8
Sample: MW3 Lab ID: 40181033003 Collected: 12/11/18 16:50 Received: 12/14/18 09:00 Matrix: Water
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO
Benzene <0.31 ug/L 1.0 0.31 1 12/18/18 11:35 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene <0.33 ug/L 11 0.33 1 12/18/18 11:35 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <0.32 ug/L 11 0.32 1 12/18/18 11:35 1634-04-4
Naphthalene <0.51 ug/L 17 0.51 1 12/18/18 11:35 91-20-3
Toluene <0.49 ug/L 1.6 0.49 1 12/18/18 11:35 108-88-3
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <0.34 ug/L 11 0.34 1 12/18/18 11:35 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <0.33 ug/L 11 0.33 1 12/18/18 11:35 108-67-8
mé&p-Xylene <0.66 ug/L 2.2 0.66 1 12/18/18 11:35 179601-23-1
o-Xylene <0.32 ug/L 1.0 0.32 1 12/18/18 11:35 95-47-6

Date: 12/20/2018 03:27 PM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Page 5 of 13



ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

Project: 6190 LOU JOHN
Pace Project No.: 40181033

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green Bay, WI 54302
(920)469-2436

Sample: MW3 Lab ID: 40181033003 Collected: 12/11/18 16:50 Received: 12/14/18 09:00 Matrix: Water
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Analyzed CAS No. Qual

WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO

Surrogates

a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 96 % 80-120 1 12/18/18 11:35 98-08-8

Sample: AAMWG6

Lab ID: 40181033004

Collected: 12/11/18 17:00 Received: 12/14/18 09:00 Matrix: Water

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO
Benzene <0.31 ug/L 1.0 0.31 1 12/18/18 12:00 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene <0.33 ug/L 11 0.33 1 12/18/18 12:00 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <0.32 ug/L 11 0.32 1 12/18/18 12:00 1634-04-4
Naphthalene <0.51 ug/L 17 0.51 1 12/18/18 12:00 91-20-3
Toluene <0.49 ug/L 1.6 0.49 1 12/18/18 12:00 108-88-3
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <0.34 ug/L 11 0.34 1 12/18/18 12:00 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <0.33 ug/L 11 0.33 1 12/18/18 12:00 108-67-8
m&p-Xylene <0.66 ug/L 2.2 0.66 1 12/18/18 12:00 179601-23-1
o-Xylene <0.32 ug/L 1.0 0.32 1 12/18/18 12:00 95-47-6
Surrogates
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 97 % 80-120 1 12/18/18 12:00 98-08-8

Sample: AAMW7

Lab ID: 40181033005

Collected: 12/11/18 17:05 Received: 12/14/18 09:00 Matrix: Water

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO
Benzene 34.7 ug/L 10.2 31 10 12/19/18 11:58 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene 134 ug/L 11.0 33 10 12/19/18 11:58 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl ether 17.0 ug/L 10.7 32 10 12/19/18 11:58 1634-04-4
Naphthalene 24.3 ug/L 16.8 51 10 12/19/18 11:58 91-20-3
Toluene 213 ug/L 16.3 49 10 12/19/18 11:58 108-88-3
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 345 ug/L 11.4 34 10 12/19/18 11:58 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 135 ug/L 10.9 33 10 12/19/18 11:58 108-67-8
mé&p-Xylene 1070 ug/L 21.8 6.6 10 12/19/18 11:58 179601-23-1
o-Xylene 401 ug/L 10.5 32 10 12/19/18 11:58 95-47-6
Surrogates
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 99 % 80-120 10 12/19/18 11:58 98-08-8 HS

Date: 12/20/2018 03:27 PM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. Page 6 of 13



ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Analytical Services, LLC

1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, WI 54302
(920)469-2436

Project: 6190 LOU JOHN

Pace Project No.: 40181033

QC Batch: 309455 Analysis Method: WI MOD GRO

QC Batch Method:  WI MOD GRO Analysis Description: WIGRO GCV Water

Associated Lab Samples: 40181033001, 40181033002, 40181033003, 40181033004, 40181033005

METHOD BLANK:
Associated Lab Samples:

1807755 Matrix: Water
40181033001, 40181033002, 40181033003, 40181033004, 40181033005

Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/L <0.34 1.1 12/18/18 09:00
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/L <0.33 1.1 12/18/18 09:00
Benzene ug/L <0.31 1.0 12/18/18 09:00
Ethylbenzene ug/L <0.33 1.1 12/18/18 09:00
mé&p-Xylene ug/L <0.66 2.2 12/18/18 09:00
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/L <0.32 1.1 12/18/18 09:00
Naphthalene ug/L <0.51 1.7 12/18/18 09:00
0-Xylene ug/L <0.32 1.0 12/18/18 09:00
Toluene ug/L <0.49 1.6 12/18/18 09:00
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) % 97 80-120 12/18/18 09:00
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE & LCSD: 1807756 1807757
Spike LCS LCSD LCS LCSD % Rec Max
Parameter Units Conc. Result Result % Rec % Rec  Limits RPD RPD Qualifiers
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/L 20 20.2 20.2 101 101 80-120 0 20
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/L 20 19.6 19.6 98 98 80-120 0 20
Benzene ug/L 20 19.7 19.8 99 99 80-120 0 20
Ethylbenzene ug/L 20 20.1 20.1 101 101 80-120 0 20
mé&p-Xylene ug/L 40 394 394 99 98 80-120 0 20
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/L 20 20.0 20.0 100 100 80-120 0 20
Naphthalene ug/L 20 20.4 20.2 102 101 80-120 1 20
0-Xylene ug/L 20 19.7 19.6 98 98 80-120 0 20
Toluene ug/L 20 19.8 19.8 99 99 80-120 0 20
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) % 97 98 80-120
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 1808354 1808355
MS MSD
40181033003  Spike Spike MS MSD MS MSD % Rec Max
Parameter Units Result Conc. Conc. Result Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qual

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/L <0.34 20 20 15.0 16.9 75 84 51-160 12 20
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/L <0.33 20 20 16.4 18.1 82 91 56-146 10 20
Benzene ug/L <0.31 20 20 21.3 20.7 106 104 71-137 3 20
Ethylbenzene ug/L <0.33 20 20 215 21.2 108 106 71-141 2 20
mé&p-Xylene ug/L <0.66 40 40 39.5 40.1 99 100 66-141 2 20
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/L <0.32 20 20 20.8 20.3 104 102 80-120 2 20
Naphthalene ug/L <0.51 20 20 215 21.0 108 105 67-138 2 20
o-Xylene ug/L <0.32 20 20 19.9 20.1 100 101 75-133 1 20
Toluene ug/L <0.49 20 20 21.2 20.8 106 104 76-134 2 20

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

Date: 12/20/2018 03:27 PM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.
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ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

Project: 6190 LOU JOHN
Pace Project No.: 40181033

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, WI 54302
(920)469-2436

MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 1808354 1808355
MS MSD
40181033003  Spike Spike MS MSD MS MSD % Rec Max
Parameter Result Conc. Conc. Result Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qual
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 929 99 80-120

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

Date: 12/20/2018 03:27 PM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.
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Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

ace Analytical” v o 4500

www.pacelabs.com (920)469-2436

QUALIFIERS

Project: 6190 LOU JOHN
Pace Project No.: 40181033

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.
ND - Not Detected at or above LOD.

J - Estimated concentration at or above the LOD and below the LOQ.

LOD - Limit of Detection adjusted for dilution factor, percent moisture, initial weight and final volume.

LOQ - Limit of Quantitation adjusted for dilution factor, percent moisture, initial weight and final volume.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is
a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.
LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected at or above the adjusted LOD.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for
each analyte is a combined concentration.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.
TNI - The NELAC Institute.

ANALYTE QUALIFIERS

HS Results are from sample aliquot taken from VOA vial with headspace (air bubble greater than 6 mm diameter).
pH Post-analysis pH measurement indicates insufficient VOA sample preservation.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
Date: 12/20/2018 03:27 PM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. Page 9 of 13



Pace Analytical Services, LLC

. 40 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
aceAnalytical Green Bay, Wi 54302
www. pacelabs.com (920)469-2436

QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Project: 6190 LOU JOHN
Pace Project No.: 40181033

Analytical
Lab ID Sample ID QC Batch Method QC Batch Analytical Method Batch
40181033001 MwW1 WI MOD GRO 309455
40181033002 MwW2 WI MOD GRO 309455
40181033003 MW3 WI MOD GRO 309455
40181033004 AAMWG WI MOD GRO 309455
40181033005 AAMWY WI MOD GRO 309455

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
Date: 12/20/2018 03:27 PM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. Page 10 of 13



(Please Print Clearly)

UPPER MIDWEST REGION

Page 1 of

Y ™
—
Company Name: ﬁf:? \6' MN: 612-607-1700 WE 920-469-2436 5
s I -] - - —
IBranch/Location: CGAHHMCE Q l O 3 —
™ ' o
www.pacelabs.com ©
Project Contact: W 0 LW Quote #: Q
U= 5= T %4 CHAIN OF CUSTODY
o . *Preservation Codes . .
lPro;ect Number: @/g 0 AsMone  BsHCL C=H2S04 D=HNO3 E=DIWater F=Methanol G=NaOH Mail To Company:
Project Name: { J 0 H }J H=Sodium Bisulfate Solution i=Sodium Thiosulfate  J=Other Mail To Address:
& . . FILTERED?
Project State: ‘ . A B (YES/NO)
Sampled By {Print): Dﬁt 0/0/ A&";LO PRE(SC%E;'QPON ; @ Invoice To Contact:
e
Sampled By (Sign): pENp— invoice To Company:
jPO# Rpii‘:ar;;:y /Eé’ﬁé}w invoice To Address:
Data Package Options MS/MSD Matrix Codes
{bitlable) [C] On your sample A= Ar W = Water
B = Biota DW = Drinking Water
L1 ePA Level i (biliable) C=Charcoal  GW = Groind Water Invoice To Phone:
D EPA Level IV Ej NOT needed on |© :: ot SwW ::Surface Water
yoursample [ST3  Whiwme \ CLIENT LAB COMMENTS | Pprofile#
PACE LAB # CLIENT FIELD ID TS i i COMMENTS (Lab Use Only)
Y0/ ! (/w30 | GW X
2 2 Mol LAY L
o 3 mw? q:50 <
© 4 Aol Siod X
>3 At - |[<of a
1 A
Rush Turnaround Time Requested - Prelims Relingli ¢ g ; Da?T? . Received By: Date/Time: . PACE Project No.
(Rush TAT subject to approval/surcharge) ’ - }’ /g 2T w7 D
Date Needed: Relinguished By: Dafe/Tirpe: " TRecgnfd By: 7 7 ﬁ ( Q % g
Transmit Prelim Rush Results by (complete what you want); L 1 S ] ’}—C/O / Z"/ / [4 /X %n . @M’ /Z [n g D ;U d Receipt Temp = c
Enail #1: Relinguished By: Date/Time: él,ﬂége:ed By: y Date/Time: ﬂ@:ﬂ
‘Emaﬂ #2: Sample Receipt pl
[Telephona: Refinquished By: Date/Time: Received By Date/Time: OK/ AdeSf/
Fax:
Samples on HOLD are subject to Relinquished By: Date/Time: Received By: Date/Time: Present /| sent
special pricing and release of liability ! intact /
Version 6.0 06/14/08

C019a(274un2006)

ORIGINAT




Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street, Suite 9

62 é/ Sample Preservation Ref{pt Form Green Bay, Wi 54302
Client Name: L Project # “OG (024 =
All containers needing preservation have been checked and noted below: nYes oNo -#N/A Initial when Date/ %
Lab Lot# of pH paper: Lab Std #ID of preservation {if pH adjusted): completed: Time: o
= R
i . - ;1 ] l E 5 3
Glass : ,; Plastic ! Vials , ars | General §¢ 1§ o 3 Mo 2 | Volume
' el zxl sl | %] v
|2 E2 328323 NB 853 M HEEE R
Lap2l@ © © O O ©0 Oja o 4 o o o o o h 2 g 21 @ @ g ;
< L < g S J ol@ o o o o oM K7 O ol B -4 W =
..9.9.1 25/5/10
002] | 25/5/10
003 25/5/10
I A I R e
005 ‘L 25/5/10
5/5/10]
25/5/10
25/5/10
1 T 5/5/10
25/5/10
1 e J25/5/10
j 25/5/10
! T E 7
L e 25/5/10
25/5/10
7 " |5s/5/m0
l— 25/5/10
o20f | T | | VR /10

Exceptions to preservation che?(: VOA, Goliform, TOC, TOX, TOH, O&G, WI DRO, Phenolics, Other: Headspace in VOA Vials (>6mm) :/ﬂes oNo oN/A *if yes look in headspace column

AG1Ul1 liter amber glass " BP1U |1 liter plastic unpres DGY9A 140 ml amber ascorbic JGFU |4 oz amber jar unpres

AG1H]1 liter amber glass HCL BP2N 1500 mL plastic HNO3 DGST 40 mL amber Na Thio WGFU 4 oz clear jar unpres

AGA4S 1125 mL amber glass H2S04 BP2Z 500 ml plastic NaOH, Znact VGOU 40 mL clear vial unpres WPFU {4 oz plastic jar unpres

AG4U £120 mL amber glass unpres BP3U [250 mL plastic unpres VGSH [40 mi clear vial HCL

AGS5U [100 mL amber glass unpres BP3C [250 mi plastic NaOH VGIM §40 mi clear vial MeOH SPST 1120 mL plastic Na Thiosulfate
AG2S }500 mL amber glass H2504 BP3N 2250 mL plastic HNO3 VGID {40 ml clear vial DI ZPLC Jziploc bag

BG3U§250 ml clear glass unpres BP3S 1250 mL plastic H2504 : GN:

Page 1 of Z-
F-GB-C-046-Rev.02 (29Mar2018) Sample Preservation Receipt Form




/%eAnaMical"

. {
1241 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, Wi 54302

Document Name:
Sample Condition Upon Receipt (SCUR)

Document No.:
F-GB-C-031-Rev.07

Document Revised: 25Apr201 8|

Issuing Authority:
Pace Green Bay Quality Office

Sample Condition Upon Receipt Form (SCUR)

Client Name: ler P IOH 1 40181033

Courier: |~ CS Logistics |~ Fed Ex |~ Speedee [~ UPS / Waltco

I™ Client ™ Pace Other

40181033

j9 syl

Tracking #:

Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present: [™ yes
™ yes ¥ no
7‘ Bubble Wrap P/Bubble Bags [ None [~ Other

Custody Seal on Samples' Present:
Packing Material:
Thermometer Used
Cooler Temperature

sR-_ Ml
Uncorr: ﬂ)@‘

ICorr.

P‘(V(no Seals intact: I~ yes [~ no l ]

Sealsintact: |~ yes | no

Type of icer"Wel Blue Dry None /Vl Samples on ice, cooling process has begun

Temp Blank Present:

I yes VﬂO

Temp should be above freezing to 6°C.
Biota Samples may be received at < 0°C.

Biological Tissue is Frozen: [~ yes|™ no

Dl::;son e)/(aén‘;ﬁ/ng/c;}ng_’:ts:

Initiais:

2 L

Chain of Custody Present: Jves Cino CIna 1. . =7
Chain of Custody Filled Out: Dlves [ANo [IN/A 2mbe=’ e 19 it TZ)AlLY
Chain of Custody Relinquished: )vaes ,DNo OnA ;’ g7 S
Sampler Name & Signature on COC: //ﬁYes Ono ONal4,
Samples Arrived within Hold Time: _Pves [INo 5.

- VOA Samples frozen upon receipt Cves [INo Date/Time:
Short Hold Time Analysis (<72hr): - Oves [ANo 6.
Rush Turn Around Time Requested: Cives EAfNo 7.
Sufficient Volume: 8.

For Analysis: Flves OONo ~ MS/MSD: Oves jJANo [IN/A

Correct Containers Used:
-Pace Containers Used:

-Pace IR Containers Used:

/éYes [Ino 9.

/éves Ono DOIna

Cyes [INo /é N/A

Containers Intact:

/ﬁ:!es [INo 10.

Filtered volume received for Dissolved tests

Oves [INo /Z‘r’wA 11.

Sample Labels match COC: DYWo CInA 12, gé - 5cféi{¢ i
P » gy . " L
-Includes date/time/ID/Analysis  Matrix: o2g - Sheo 12/ /1{// g/%/
Trip Blank Present: Clves @No DA {13 5?7
Trip Blank Custody Seals Present CIves [CINo )ZNIA
Pace Trip Blank Lot # (if purchased):
Client Notification/ Resolution: If checked, see attached form for additional comments [}
Person Contacted: Date/Time:

Comments/ Resolution:

Project Manager Review:

yod ] 21448

Date:

Y,

Page_pagedf3 of 13
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